## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ISG Resources, Inc.		09/10/2004	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Headwaters Resources, Inc.		
Street Address:	10653 South Riverfront Parkway		
Internal Address:	Suite 300		
City:	South Jordan		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84095		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2341611	ALKA PHIX
Registration Number:	2039031	ALKA PHIX
Registration Number:	1744157	ALSIL
Registration Number:	2004062	C-STONE
Registration Number:	1448523	FLEXCRETE
Registration Number:	1911817	FLO FIL
Registration Number:	1402656	GYPCEM
Registration Number:	2160040	MAGNAWALL
Registration Number:	1454791	PEANUT MAKER
Registration Number:	1601725	POWERLITE
Registration Number:	1010455	POZICON
Registration Number:	1395433	POZZALIME
Registration Number:	1152421	POZZOLANIC
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0041

900019127

Serial Number:	76523926	ASM	
Serial Number:	76489194	ENVIROPOST	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)642-8826

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.642.3342

Email: WHVIPGroup@wegmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Danielle A. Skoczen

Address Line 1: 6055 Rockside Woods Boulevard

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44131

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Danielle A. Skoczen
Signature:	/DAS/
Date:	02/04/2005

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Change of Name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003023 FRAME: 0042



Utah Department of Commerce Division of Corporations & Commercial Code

160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor, S.M. Box 146705
Salt Lake City, UT 84114-6705
Phone: (801) 530-4849

Toll Free: (877) 526-3994 Utah Residents Fax: (801) 530-6438

Web Site: http://www.commerce.utah.gov

Registration Number: 1417798-0142

HEADWATERS RESOURCES, INC.

Business Name: Registered Date:

AUGUST 30, 1998

November 24, 2004

# CERTIFICATE OF CORPORATION AMENDMENT ENACTING CHANGE OF NAME

THE UTAH DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS AND COMMERCIAL CODE ("DIVISION") HEREBY CERTIFIES THAT AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES WAS SUBMITTED BY

ISG RESOURCES, INC.

FOR APPROVAL AND FILING BY THIS OFFICE ON SEPTEMBER 10, 2004, AND THAT THE BUSINESS NAME IS CHANGED THEREBY TO

HEADWATERS RESOURCES, INC.

AS APPEARS OF RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE DIVISION.



Kathy Berry

Kathy Berg

Director

Division of Corporations and Commercial Sodar

Dept. of Professional Licensing (801)530-6628

Real Estate (801)530-6747

Public Utilities (801)530-6651

Securities (801)530-6600 Consumer Protection (801)530-6601

TOTAL P.02